FC:581

10206	O.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Chaim RYDLEWICZ 4 -10-0 Z	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: Sundiamond USA, Corp. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	7 - 1 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3
X Assignment Security Agreement	City and State: New York, NY
MergerChange of NameOther	Name: Sundiamond USA, Corp. Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: City and State: New York, NY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No.
Execution Date: October 3, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>
Name: David Einhorn, Esq. Internal Address: ANDERSON, KILL & OLICK, P.C. Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas 42nd Floor City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10020-1182	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	8. Deposit account number: 01-1944 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not use this space	
DEG NO: 31 385 —— ()	nature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	
/22/2002 6TOH11 00000181 011944 29150556	

YDOCS1-545462.2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I RYDLEWICZ, Chaim of Antwerp, Beligium have invented certain new and useful improvements in ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A DIAMOND OR SIMILAR ARTICLE for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America is about to made;

And Whereas, <u>SUNDIAMOND USA</u>, <u>CORP.</u>, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", and whose address is : <u>589 Fifth Avenue Suite 901</u>, <u>New York</u>, <u>NY</u>, <u>10017</u> is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the sum of \$1, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my/our hand this

23 day of **October** , 2001.

Chaim Rydlewicz

PATENT REEL: 012805 FRAME: 0707

Molle

NYDOCS1-545600.1

RECORDED: 04/10/2002